and confirm that the information provided in the attached documents-in-support is true and correct to 
the best of my knowledge and belief and no material omission has been made. 

A Pay Order No: C0000052401 dated 18 December 2025 drawn on ICBC Lahore Branch in the sum 
of Rs. 2,910,149.00 (Pak. Rupees Two Million Nine Hundred Ten Thousand One Hundred Forty Nine 
only) being the license application fee calculated in accordance with Schedu to the National 
Electric Power Regulatory Authority Licensing (Application, Modifi ation, E ension and 
Cancellation) Procedure Regulations 2021, as amended, is also attached here 'th.

[...]

__ until .30'~~ovember, 2024 vide letter dated 7t1t July2022, PPIB confirms that afo~esaid date is the Required 
Commercial Operations Date as contemplated in the GOPIA. 

2. Kindly note that as per the GOP Implementation Agreement dated 11th April 2014 (the 
"GOPIA''), Required Commercial Operations Date is defined as "tile date that is two thousand one hundred 
and ninety-two (2192) days that is seventy-two (72) months following the date on whicl: the Financial 
Closing occurs, as such date may be extended pursuant to Section 6.5 or Section 8.l(b) of the Power 
Purchase Agreement or by reason of a Force Majeure Event affecting the Company tlzeremzder [emphasis